

West Yosemite Avenue STIP Rehabilitation Project (Airport to Winters)

Bid opening December 19, 2002

Engineer's Estimate: \$200,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY				GEORGE REED/ MODESTO		DESILVA GATES DUBLIN		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION/ WATSONVILLE		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	6,450	SY	\$2.25	\$14,512.50	\$3.00	\$19,350.00	\$2.00	\$12,900.00	\$2.00	\$12,900.00
2	CRACK & SEAT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5,060	SY	\$2.10	\$10,626.00	\$2.00	\$10,120.00	\$2.00	\$10,120.00	\$2.00	\$10,120.00
3	CRACK PREVENTION MATERIAL	3,790	LF	\$4.00	\$15,160.00	\$3.00	\$11,370.00	\$3.00	\$11,370.00	\$4.00	\$15,160.00
4	PAVEMENT FABRIC	23,390	SY	\$0.67	\$15,671.30	\$0.60	\$14,034.00	\$0.70	\$16,373.00	\$0.70	\$16,373.00
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	2,750	TN	\$39.00	\$107,250.00	\$35.00	\$96,250.00	\$37.00	\$101,750.00	\$42.00	\$115,500.00
6	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	10	EA	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	7	EA	\$305.00	\$2,135.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	336	SF	\$3.15	\$1,058.40	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,008.00	\$3.50	\$1,176.00
9	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL10	3,770	LF	\$0.77	\$2,902.90	\$0.30	\$1,131.00	\$1.00	\$3,770.00	\$0.40	\$1,508.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL33	3,800	LF	\$1.20	\$4,560.00	\$1.35	\$5,130.00	\$1.15	\$4,370.00	\$1.65	\$6,270.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 27B	2,810	LF	\$0.20	\$562.00	\$0.50	\$1,405.00	\$0.20	\$562.00	\$0.50	\$1,405.00
12	INSTALL 10" WATER LINE	100	LF	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
13	INSTALL BLOW OFF	1	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$497.00	\$497.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
BASE BID											
					\$206,663.10	\$209,420.00	\$209,885.00	\$212,962.00			
ALTERNATE BID											
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	300	SY	\$2.20	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
2	CRACK & SEAT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	915	SY	\$2.40	\$2,196.00	\$2.00	\$1,830.00	\$2.00	\$1,830.00	\$2.00	\$1,830.00
3	CRACK PREVENTION MATERIAL	690	LF	\$4.50	\$3,105.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00
4	PAVEMENT FABRIC	2,990	SY	\$0.67	\$2,003.30	\$0.60	\$1,794.00	\$0.70	\$2,093.00	\$0.70	\$2,093.00
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	500	TN	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
6	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	3	EA	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	1	EA	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	126	SF	\$3.15	\$396.90	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$3.50	\$441.00
9	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL23	150	LF	\$2.10	\$315.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.10	\$165.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL38C	100	LF	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.10	\$110.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 10	700	LF	\$0.77	\$539.00	\$0.30	\$210.00	\$0.75	\$525.00	\$0.40	\$280.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 33	400	LF	\$1.20	\$480.00	\$1.35	\$540.00	\$1.15	\$460.00	\$1.65	\$660.00
13	VEHICLE DETECTORS	12	EA	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,879.00	\$1,879.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$37,120.20	\$36,372.00	\$32,000.00	\$43,084.00			
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE BID					\$243,783.30	\$245,792.00	\$241,885.00	\$256,046.00			

West Yosemite Avenue STIP Rehabilitation Project (Airport to Winters)

Bid opening December 19, 2002

Engineer's Estimate: \$200,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY			TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		GARCIA PAVING FRESNO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	6,450	\$2.50	\$16,125.00	\$2.07	\$13,351.50
2	CRACK & SEAT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5,060	\$1.50	\$7,590.00	\$1.80	\$9,108.00
3	CRACK PREVENTION MATERIAL	3,790	\$2.80	\$10,612.00	\$4.27	\$16,183.30
4	PAVEMENT FABRIC	23,390	\$0.85	\$19,881.50	\$0.84	\$19,647.60
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	2,750	\$31.00	\$85,250.00	\$45.59	\$125,372.50
6	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	7	\$410.00	\$2,870.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	336	\$3.00	\$1,008.00	\$3.21	\$1,078.56
9	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL10	3,770	\$0.75	\$2,827.50	\$0.80	\$3,016.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL33	3,800	\$1.15	\$4,370.00	\$1.23	\$4,674.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 27B	2,810	\$0.20	\$562.00	\$0.21	\$590.10
12	INSTALL 10" WATER LINE	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$166.00	\$16,600.00
13	INSTALL BLOW OFF	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
BASE BID				\$221,496.00		\$224,676.56
ALTERNATE BID						
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.07	\$621.00
2	CRACK & SEAT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	915	\$0.40	\$366.00	\$1.80	\$1,647.00
3	CRACK PREVENTION MATERIAL	690	\$2.80	\$1,932.00	\$4.27	\$2,946.30
4	PAVEMENT FABRIC	2,990	\$0.70	\$2,093.00	\$0.84	\$2,511.60
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	500	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	\$46.59	\$23,295.00
6	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	3	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
8	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	126	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$3.21	\$404.46
9	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL23	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.14	\$321.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL38C	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.14	\$214.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 10	700	\$0.75	\$525.00	\$0.80	\$560.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKER-DETAIL 33	400	\$1.15	\$460.00	\$1.23	\$492.00
13	VEHICLE DETECTORS	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$29,839.00		\$41,562.36
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE BID				\$251,335.00		\$266,238.92